Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000

213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019
8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Harrisburg, PA 17101

Sarah C. Stoner
717.237.6026
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

February 16, 2016

Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation For Approval of its Act 129 Phase III
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan: Docket No, M-2015-2515642

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
The purpose of this letter is to notify the Commission that the Retail Energy Supply Association

takes no position on the Joint Petition for Approval of Partial Settlement reached in the above-

referenced proceeding. All parties have been served with this letter in accordance with the
attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,
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Sarah C. Stoner.

SCS/dsc

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing letter upon the persons listed

below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Paul E. Russell, Esquire
Kimberly A. Klock, Esquire

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
2 North Ninth Street

Allentown, PA 18101
perussell@pplweb.com
kklock@pplweb.com

David B. Macgregor, Esquire
Post & Schell PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Devin T. Ryan Esquire

Post & Schell PC

17 North 2nd Street - 12% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dryan@postschell.com

Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire
Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
5% Floor Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ahirakis@paoca.org
dlawrence(@paoca.org

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street - Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari(@pa.gov
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Judith D. Cassel, Equire

Micah R. Bucy, Esquire

Hawke McKeon and Sniscak LLP
100 N. Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
jdcassel@hmslegal.com

mrbucy@hmslegal.com

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire

PA Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
abakare@mwn.com
ppolacek@mwn.com

Derrick P. Williamson, Esquire

Barry A. Naum, Esquire

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

bnaum(@spilmanlaw.com

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com




Scott H. DeBroff, Esquire
Kevin Hall, Esquire

Tucker Arensberg, PC

2 Lemoyne Drive, Suite 200
Lemoyne, PA 17043
sdebroff@tuckerlaw.com

khall@tuckerlaw.com

Honorable Susan D. Colwell
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
scolwell@pa.gov

Date: *7///@//@&
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At A

Sarah C. Stoner, Escﬁiuire




